Wholesale Preferred E-Seller Program under the Watts Authorized E-Seller Policy June 5, 2024

To further support and complement the Watts Authorized E-Seller Policy (the "Policy"), Watts offers the following additional benefits to our wholesale customers under the Policy:

- A. In addition to the general Authorized E-Seller benefits listed in the Policy, Wholesale Preferred E-Sellers will also enjoy the following additional benefits:
 - 1. Dedicated priority marketing and product assistance for e-commerce sales activities for Watts Products.
 - 2. Links to Wholesale Preferred E-Seller websites under "Buy Online" through www.watts.com.
- B. To qualify as a "Wholesale Preferred E-Seller" under this program, an E-Seller must be a direct wholesale customer of Watts that qualifies as an Authorized E-Seller under the Policy and must either (i) have a minimum of \$5 million combined calendar-year annual sales of Watts Products; or (ii) serve a unique niche market where such annual sales volume minimum would be unreasonable, as determined by the SVP of Sales.

This program is subject to the terms and conditions of the Policy as updated from time to time. Terms used but not defined have the meanings given to such terms in the Policy. Please refer to the full Policy at https://www.watts.com/onlinesales for complete details.

Watts reserves the right at any time to modify or discontinue this program, in whole or in part, This program does not grant rights to any E-Seller, and it does not amount to a representation by Watts that it will do business in any specific way, including for the benefit of any E-Seller. No E-Seller may rely on the enforcement or continuation of this program.

Any inquiries regarding this program should be directed to: <u>onlinesales@wattswater.com</u>